GENERAL NOTES

" ENGINEER IS FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR LEAVING OPEN SPACE AND MARGIN.
* THE DEPTH AND POSITION OF EXISTING MUNICIPAL MANHOLE IS VERIFIED BY ME ON SITE AND PREMISES CAN GATES DRAINAGE CONNECTION.
" ITIS CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO CGDCR 2017 ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING ARE CHECKED AND NECESSARY ACTIONS ARE TAKEN.
" IT1S CERTIFY THAT ACCORDING TO THE CLAUSE NO: 4.4.3 OF THE CGDCR 2017, THE STRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING IS DESIGN AS PER
THE NORMES OF THE INDIAN STANDARDS.
* DESIGN OF STAIRCASE AND RAILING IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO: 13.1.11 AND 13.1.13 AND 22.6 OF CGDCR 2017.
* PEDESTTRIANS RAMP IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO: 13.1.14 OF CGDCR 2017.
" LIFTIS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO: 1312 OF CGDCR 2017,
" WATER TANK IS PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO: 13.6 OF CGDCR 2017,
" LETTER BOX FOR EACH UNIT SHALL BE PROVIDED IS PROVIDED AT GROUND FLOOR LEVEL FOR EACH UNIT.
" WATER TANK FOR FIRE SAFETY REQUIREMENT PROVIDED AS PER THE CHAPTER NO: 13.6 OF CGDCR 2017.
" ELECTRICAL INFRASTRUCTURE SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO: 13.11 OF CGDCR 2017,

" DRINKING WATER FACILITY FOR DISABLED PERSONS IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO: 13.6.2 OF CGDCR 2017.
*  DRAINAGE FACILITY IS PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO: 13.10 OF CGDCR 2017.

" SIGNAGES OF THE PARKING PLAGE IS TO BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE NO: 13.7 OF THE CGDCR 2017,
* ENTRANCE OF THE BUILDING IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO: 13.1.6 OF CGDCR 2017.

" THE PAVING OF THE BUILDING UNIT/FINAL PLOT AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO: 13.1.3 OF CGDCR 2017, G.L.

" THE STRUCTURE OF THE BUILDING IS DESIGNED AS PER THE NORMS SPECIFIED IN THE

INDIAN STANDARD AND TAKE NECESSARY ACTION SHALL BE TAKEN FOR THE STRUCTURAL SAFETY DURING THE CONSTRUCTION.
* RAIN WATER STORAGE TANK AND RAIN WATER HARVESTING SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO: 17.2 OF CGDCR 2017,
" COMMUNITY BIN PROVIDED AS PER THE PROVISION OF THE CLAUSE NO: 17.2.4 & 17.2.5 OF CGDCR 2017.
" GREY WATER RECYCLING SYSTEM & DUAL PLUMBING SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO: 17.3 OF CGDCR 2017.
* TREE PLANTATION IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO: 17.4 OF CGDCR 2017,
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" SOLAR ASSISTED WATER HEATING SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CLAUSE NO. 17.5 OF THE CGDCR 2017.

* POLLUTION CONTROL SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CHAPTER NO. 18 OF CGDCR 2017.

FIRE SAFETY SYSTEM IS PROVIDED AS PER THE CHAPTER NO: 14 OF CGDCR 2017.

FIRE SAFETY PROVISION SHALL BE MADE AS PER FIRE PREVENTION AND LIFE SAFETY MEASURES REGULATION-2016 AND

FIRE PREVENTION AND LIFE SAFETY MEASURES REGULATION-2013.

MAINTENANCE AND UPGRADATION OF BUILDING IS AS PER THE CHAPTER NO: 19 OF CGDCR 2017,

MARGINAL SPACE & BASEMENT SLAB SHALL HAVE LOAD BEARING CAPACITY OF 40/60 TONNES PER SQUARE METER SHALL BE PROVIDED
AS PER CHAPTER NO. 14 OF CGDCR 2017 AND FIRE PREVENTION AND FIRE SAFETY ACT-2016.

ROOF TOP SOLAR ENERGY INSTALLATION & GENERATION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER CLAUSE CLAUSE NO. 17.5.1 OF CGDCR 2017,
THE GLAZED SURFACE AREA OF THE EXTERNAL FACADE SHALL BE NON REFLACTIVE AND PROVIDED UP TO MAX. OF 50% OF THE TOTAL
SURFAGE AREA OF EACH FACADE WITH THE PROVISION OF SAFETY RAILING UP TO SILL LEVEL AS PER CL. NO. 13,13. OF CGDCR 2017.

*

*

'

4

il

NOTES RELATED TO FIRE SAFETY.

(1) HYDRANT SYSTEM :

ON/OFF SWITCHES LOCATED NEAR THE HOSE REEL HOSE OR HYDRANT OUTLET, AT EACH FLOOR FOR THE MAIN
FIRE-PUMP AT UNDERGROUND WATER TANK WITH A CAPACITY TO DISCHARGE 900 LITERS PER MINUTE AT 3 BAR
PRESSURE AS MEASURED AT THE TERRACE LEVEL SHOULD BE INSTALLED.

THE RISER FOR THE BUILDINGS EXCEEDING 18 MITERS HEIGHT SHOULD NOT BE OF LESS THAM 100 M.
INTERMAL DIAMETER. THE RISER SHOULD BE CONNEGTED TQ THE BOTTOM OF THE TERRACE TANK WITH A STOP
VALVE AND A NRV TO ACT A DOWN-COMER ONE RISER IS REQUIRED FOR EVERY 1000 SQ. METERS FLOOR
AREA AND IF THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTO, TWO OR MORE PARTS THEN EACH PART SHOULD HAVE A
SEPARATE RISER WITH ALL THE FITTINGS AT EACH FLOOR LEVEL

EACH FLOOR SHOULD HAVE ONE HYDRANT OUTLET WITH A COUPLING FOR ATTACHING A 63 MM. DIA . HOSE |
25 MM, BORE HOSE- REEL HOSE WITH 8 MM. SHUT- OFF NOZZLE AT EACH FLOOR LANDING. THE LENGTH OF THE
HOSE SHOULD BE ENOUGH TO REACH THE FARTHEST CORNER OR THE FLOOR, HOSE-BOX WITH 15 METERS
LONG 63 MM. DIA. HOSE AND 125 MM. BORE NOZZLE AT ALTERNATE FLOORS. THE HOSE-REEL HOSE SHOULD BE
COUPLED TO THE RISER.

FIRE - SERVICE INLET SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT A POINT NEAR THE ENTRY TO THE PERMISES WHERE A
FIRE SERVICE VEHICLE CAN APPROACH EASILY,

A PERMANENMT HYDRANT POINT COMPRISING OF 63 MM DIA SIZE 2 NOS OF HYDRANT VALVES SHOULD BE
INSTALLED AT THE TERRACE LEVEL

OVERHEAD TANK REFILLING BYPASS CONNECTION SHOULD BE DONE AT THE TERRACE LEVEL

THE OVERHEAD TANK SHALL BE OF A CAPACITY OF NOT LESS THAN 20,000 LITERS, THE UNDERGROUND
TANK SHALL BE OF NOT LESS THAN 1,00 000 LITERS.
(2) FIRE LIFT :

THE FIRE-LIFT AND ALL LIFTS SHOULD HAVE A PROVISION TO GROUND TO AUTOMATICALLY IN CASE OF
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ELECTRICITY FAILURE . EACH BUILDING SHOULD HAVE AT LEAST ONE LIFT AS A FIRE -LIFT AND IF THE BUILDING
1S DIVIDED INTO A MORE PARTS THEN EACH PART SHOULD HAVE A FIRE-LIFT. LIFT-WELL SHOULD HAVE
BLOWERS TO PRESSURIZE THE LIFT -WELL SO CONNECTED THAT IT WILL AUTOMATIGALLY OPERATE WHEN
ALARM CALL POINT IS OPERATE, SO THAT IF PREVENTS THE LIFT WELL GETTING SMOKE LOGGED.
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SECTION A-A

BUILT UP AREA CALCULATION

G.F.

6.55X13.34
0.61X0.23 X 3
0.08X0.61 X 2

87.38 |
0.42
0.10
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6.55X13.34
0.61X0.23 X 3
0.08X0.61 X 2

87.38 |
0.42
0.10

Inn

87.90 SQ.MT.

87.90 SQ.MT.

TOTAL B.A.

175.80 SQ.MT.

AS PER CGDCR-2017 CL. NO. 6.3.2 (12)
Area not counted towards computation of FS|
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1ST FLOOR PLAN

FLOOR USE UNIT  |FLOORAREA| FSIAREA |B.UP AREA
COMM.i RESI.
3RD BASEMENT PARKING v i ow - .
2ND BASEMENT PARKING g 2 3 ;
1ST BASEMENT PARKING - 57.38 57.38
GROUND COMM. | SHOP 15§ - 1174.36 1174.36
s mﬂm I MGl W e s
RESL (HP)| PARKING - e |
1STFL.  COMM. | SHOP 11 ’ 1200.74 1200.74
e e e ey L e R
2ND FLOOR RESI. - i 7 NoOs. 1435.75 1435.75
3RD FLOOR RESI. - i 7 Nos. 1434.56 143456
4TH FLOOR RESI. - i 7 NOS. 143456 1434.56
5TH FLOOR RESI. - i 7 NOS. 143456 143456
6TH FLOOR RESI. - i 7 NOS. 1434.56 1434.56
7TH FLOOR RESI. - i 7 Nos. 143456 1434.56
8TH FLOOR RESI. - i 7 NOS, 143456 1434.56
9TH FLOOR RESI. - i 7 NOS 143456 143456
10TH FLOOR RESI. - i 7 NOS. 1434 56 143456
11TH FLOOR RESI. - i 7 NOS. 143456 143456
12TH FLOOR RESI. - i 7 Nos. 143456 1434.56
13TH FLOOR RESI. - § 7 NOS. 143456 143456
14TH FLOOR RESI. - {7 NOs. 1434.56 1434.56
15TH FLOOR RESI. - i 7 NOs. 143456 1434.56
16TH FLOOR RESI. - i 7 NoOS. 1435.75 1435.75
17TH FLOOR RESI. - i 4 Nos. 1239.03 1239.03
18TH FLOOR RESI, . 2 46151 461.51
STAIR CABIN & LMR] - : - : .
O.HW.T. - - : . .
TOTAL SHOP+RESI. | 26 113 NOS, | 2648313 | 26483.13
SOC.COMMON  GF| - < . : :
AMENITY e - - - )
GRAND TOTAL - - - - -

SANITORY PROVISION

GR. + 18T FLOOR

FLOOR AREA = 2375.10 SQ.MT.
237510 /4= ©593.78 SAY 594 USERS

(3)  FIRE ALARM:

FIRE ALARM CALL POINT TO BE INSTALLED AT EACH FLOOR WITH SOUNDERS CAPABLE OF BEING HEARD ALL

e P PSP
THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING . A@&,@S\@@ Q@-\S <§‘9 497 49 @.

(4) FIRE EXTINGUISHERS : : >

PN
ONE CARBON DIOXIDE (CO2 ) TYPE EXTINGUISHER OF 4.5 KG. WITH ISI MARK. AND ONE EXTINGUISHER OF 5KG. g"@‘g\\ﬁ‘ &

DRY CHEMICAL POWDER (DCP) TYPE EXTINGUISHER WITH IS| MARK TO INSTALLED ON EACH FLOOR IN CASE OF

& & Q@\é S R’ @\@
F& & & e fg@“@%‘

@3‘"’“. & 4 @‘Q & d & 3 &g@@é&?\ i

TYPE EXTINGUISHER OF 2 KG, CAPACITY ON EACH FLOOR AND 5 KG. DRY CHEMICAL POWDER (DCP) WITH IS 0:_
MARK TYPE EXTINGUISHER ON ALTERNATE FLOOR IN CASE OF RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS. 15 DIAS.W.p

COMMERCIAL BUILDING . I [ | '|
ONE CARBON DIOXIDE (CO2 ) TYPE EXTINGUISHER OF 45 KG. WITH ISI MARK. OR TWO CARBON DIOXIDE (CO2) i | 1-

IF THE BUILDING IS DIVIDED INTO TWO OR MORE PARTS THEN EACH PART SHOULD HAVE THESE LINE sLopE 1:60

—— Ly

EXTINGUISHERS INSTALLED.
(5)  STAIRCASE : CUTTING
THE STAIRCASE HAS TO BE OPEN FROM AT LEAST ONE OR TWO SIDES BUT IF THE STAIRCASE IS IN THE LEVEL

0.75
1.15
1.55

1.70
2.10
2.50
2.65
3.00
3.50
4.00
0.75
1.15

CENTRE CORE OF THE BUILDING IT HAS TO BE PRESSURIZED TO PREVENT IT FROM GETTING SMOKE LOGGED., INVERT
THE RISER / DOWN - COMER SHOULD BE LOCATED IN THE STAIRCASE OR CLOSE TO IN TO MAKE IT EASILY
APPROACHABLE IN CASE OF FIRE FROM THE FLOOR BELOW OR ABOVE LEVEL

(6) BASEMENT: GROUND
THE BASEMENT OF 200 SQ. METERS OR MORE SHOULD BE PROTECTED WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM LEVEL

WITH AT LEAST ONE SPRINKLE HEAD FOR ACTUAL CAR PARKING SPACE

3000 29.25

ADDITIONALLY BE PROTECTED BY A HYDRANT OUTLET AND TWO 25 MM BORE HOSE- REEL HOSES WITH 8MM .
BORE NOZZLES AT EACH BASEMENT LEVEL.
7 LIGHTENING ARRESTER :

DISTANCE

0.00 |30.00 | 2925
24.00 | 30.00 |28.85
48.00 | 30.00 | 28.45

81.00 |30.00 | 27.90
114.00 | 30.00 | 27.35
135.00 | 30.00 | 27.00
165.00 | 30.00 | 26.50
195.00 | 30.00 | 26.00
24,00 |30.00 | 28.85

57.00 | 30.00 | 28.30

0.00

A LIGHTENING ARRESTER SHOULD ALSO BE INSTALLED AND BE PROPERLY EARTHED TO PREVENT DAMAGE TO D R A' N AG E S E CT I O

THE BUILDING WHEN THE LIGHTENING STRIKES

8
8
8
8
N

(8) PHOTO LUMINESCENT ( AUTO GLOW ) SIGNAGE'S:

IF THE BUILDING FALLS IN A CONFINED AREA CR IF IT HAS AN ENCLOSED STAIRCASE OR IS NOT WELL LIT-UP ON
THE INSIDE, THEN ADEQUATE PHOTO LUMINESCENT ( AUTO GLOW ) SIGNAGE'S SHOULD BE DISPLAYED AT EACH
FLOOR / LANDING / PATHWY / DEAD-END AND ALONG ALL EXIT ROUTES LANDING TO THE GROUND LEVEL. THE
SIGNAGE SHOULD INDICATE FIRE FIGHTING, FIRE SAFETY, FIRST-AID AND OTHER SAFETY EQUIPEMENT PRESENT
ON THE RESPECTIVE FLOOR / LANDING / PATHWAY / DEAD - END AND ALONG ALL EXIT ROUTES LEADING TO THE
GROUND LEVEL. SLAB

AIRVENT

PERFORATED R-C-e_] FILTRATION MEDIA

CATCH PIT WITH

SIZE-2.00 X 2,00 X 250

(9) _El_ECTRiC POWER SUPPLY TO THE ENTIRE FIRE - SAFETY S‘(STEI‘.@ G.L G.L
ELECTRICITY SUPPLY TO THE FIRE PUMP, FIRE ALARM SYSTEM, STAIRCASE PRESSURIZATION SYSTEM AND FIRE Y A
LIFT SHOULD BE MADE AVAILABLE FROM THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SUPPLY . ( .E. FROM ELECTRICAL POWER
SUPPLY OF THE COMPANY ) THIS IS TO ENSURE AVAILABILITY OF POWER SUPPLY TQ THE EIRE PROTECTION &
SAFETY SYSTEM EVEN AFTER THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SUPPLY TO THE BUILDING IS SWITCHED OFF THE TIME OF
FIRE.

(10) IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS : e
AFTER INSPECTION OF A LOW-RISE BUILDING BY THE FIRE SERVICES AUTHORITY , IF THE FIRE QFFICER —"“{
1

CONCERNED FEELS THE NEED FOR ADDITIONAL FIRE PREVENTION / PROTECTION / VENTILATION SYSTEM
REQUIRED OR EQUIPEMENT ( |.E. PASSIVE SYSTEM/ SPRIKLER / DRENCHER ETC. } AS PER FIRE LOAD / FIRE RISK
{ PUBLIC GETHERING. POTENTIAL f OCCUPANCY / CONFINED AREA, THOSE ADDITIONAL MEASURES /
EQUIPEMENT HAVE TO BE IMPLEMENTED / INSTALLED.

FIRE SAFETY PROVISION SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PER AMC-FIRE & EMERGENCY
SERVICES DEPT.- OPINION NO: ....0DTD.

(11) LENGED

FIRE HYDRANT SYSTEM PIPE MAIN i
SINGEL HEADED HYDRANT VALVE e S
SLUICE VALVE

TWOWAY SIAMES CONNECTION
RISE OR -DROP

NON RETURN VALVE
REDUCER

FIRE HOUSE BOX

MJ HOSE REEL HOSE

w1144

™

e

D = UP TO UNDER GROUND |I ND RIVER (AQUIFER)

PERCOLATION WELL

50 MM DIA. P.V.C. PIPE
250 MM DIA. STAINER PIPE

600 MM DIA. BORE
125 MM DIA. GRAVEL PACKING

STAINER 250MM

W O ko -
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R.C.C. COLUMN FOOTING SECTION
AS PER STRUCTURAL DESIGN

[Te «
L

+DEPTH UP TO GOOD SOIL—+

|

{ [ 21 D.CP. &C0.2
KG :?_lu;
10 A2
- é} HYDRAUNT VALVE

FOR BUILDING UNIT AREA ABOVE
1500 SQ.MT. & UP TO 4000 SQ.MT.
1 PERCOLATION WELL

(UP TO GROUND SECOND RIVER)

KEY PLAN
(SCALE 1CM = 20.00 MT)

SCRUTINIZE COPY}
CoGs
No.:ﬁf..ﬂt...'.?.}./ =

TDO, BPSP, AMC

| (3)THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION IS GRANTED UNDER C.G.D.C.R.-2017 AS EER LETTER' sy E
k(’):%HN!ZBB OF 2017/E08-102016-3629-L, DATED:- 12/10f2017 AND LETTER NO: GH/VI31 OF | -« =

ENGG JARCH.WILL OBEY AS PER ALL BONDS AND AFFIDAVITS PRODUCED BY APPLICANT |
AND ENGG/AREH. i .

3
(1)THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION IS GRANTED WITH CONDITION THAT APPLICANTAND |
1
(2)THis APF’RdEE. S GIVEN ACCORDING TO MUNICIPAL COMMISSIONER OFFICE ORDER.
T 1

ED 02/93/05 AND OFF|CE ORDER NO-42,DT.-13/06/086.

- - -L, DATED:-31/03/2018 AND LETTER NO:EDB-102016-3629-L, DATED:-
%?}gérfEZ%?SszgaaL%B%?Elh NO:GH/NI45 OF 2018/EDB-102016-3629-L, DATED:-23/04/2018 AND
LETTER NO:GH/V/152/EDB-102016-3629-L, DATED:-5(11/2018 AND LETTER NO:GH/V/307/EDB-
102016-3629-L, DATED:-20/12/2017, AND LETTER NO.-GH/V/143 OF 20191508-102_016-3629-L.
DATED:-3/10/2019 AND LETTER NO-GH/V/174 of 2020/EDB-102016-3629-L, DATED.-1.}J‘I 1/2020
OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND URBAN HOUSING DEPARTMENT, GOVT. OF GUJARAT.

(4)RAIN WATER STORAGE TAMK SHALL BE PROVIDE AS PER CGDCR-2017 CLAUSE NO. 17.2

5)OWNER-APPLICANT-DEVELOPER SHALL HAVE TO PROVIDE BARRICADE OF STEEL-
(SIElEETS!TIN-SHEETS OF SUFFICIENT HEIGHT éNOT LESS THAN 3.00MT.) DURING
CONSTRUGTION/DEMOLITION ACTIVITY, AT ALL EDGES OF PLOT FOR SAFETY PURPOSE.

PERMISSION IS GIVEN FOR |N RESIDENTIAL ZONE-1 AND TOZ (BRTS) ||

i’érrélggmﬁlﬁog&ENTFOR RESIDENTIAL AND COMMERCIAL BUILDING WITHIN HEIGHT O
0.00 MT. IS GRANTED AS PER THE ORDER/APPROVAL GIVEN BY MUNICIPAL

COMMISSIONER ON DT 22/12/2022

7)THIS CASE HAS BEEN SCRUTINIZED AND APPROVED BY BUILDING PLAN SCRUTINY POOL \
&)N DT:-27112/2022

T/OWNER! ARCHITECT/ENGINEER/STRUCTURE ENGINEER/CLERK OF WORKS
{g)#;ps"ﬁ%gwson ARE SOLE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY CASUALTY OR DAMAGE TQ THE
SURROUNDING PROPERTY DURING THE EXCAVATION/CONSTRUCTION OF THE CELLAR, [
AND INSTEAD OF ENTIRE EXCAVATION IN ONE STRETCH, CONSTRUCTION OF THE CELLA
WILL HAVE TO DO BY PHASE WISE EXCAVATION PROVIDING PROTECTIVE SUPPORT( 4
SHORING / STRUTTING). AND FOR THE SAFETY OF THE ADJOINING PROPERTIES DURI
B oM ICONSTRUGTION. THE NECESSARY ARRANGEMENTS WILL HAVE TO BE MADE
BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER/ENGINEER/CLERK OF WORK (SITE SUPERVISOR) FOR
CONTINUOUS SUPERVISION AND IF REQUIRED URGENT guggioyglﬁ ARRANGEMENT l\z'\ré%

TO BE MADE FO :
DA ERTAKING/APFIDAVIT GIVEN ON DT.26/05/2022 BY THE OWNER / APPLICANT /
DEVELOPERS / ARCHITECT / ENGINEER / STRUCTURAL ENGINEER ICLERK OF WORKS, THE
COMMENCEMENT CERTIFICATE (RAJACHITTH! WILL BE SUSPENDED/REVOKED WITH
IMMEDIATE EFFECT, IF THE CONSTRUCTION / EXCAVATION / DEMOLITION WORK IS BE|
DONE WITHOUT PROPER PRECAUTIONS TO ENSURE SAFETY.

N FOR SUMP/PUMP OF SUFFICIENT CAPACITY WITH CATCHPIT AT EACH ||
R ON  S2MENTICELLER AT SITE SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MEASURES SHOULD BE
TAKEN TO KEPT IT PERMANENTLY OPERATIONAL TO PREVENT FLOODING OF |
BASEMENT/CELLER AND TO KEEP IT DRY.

N IS GIVEN ON THE BASIS OF MEASURNMENT, LOCATION OF PLOT
e THSSNPIEJRgA?NSiigN FOR SCHEME IMPLIMENTATION BY TOWN DEV. INSP.(WZ). DATE:-
24/02/2022 Y
(yTHis PERMISSION IS GIVEN ON THE BASIS OF OPINION FOR BETTERMENT CHARGE
Gl

AM.C. DATE:- 31/05/2022.
IVEN BY APPLICANT FOR DEVELOPMENT IN DRAFT T.P.SCHEME AREA.DT.:-

SIONAL SUPERINTENDENT (PROPERTY TAX DEPT., SWZ) ON DT.08/06/2022
SSBI'HIS PERMISSION IS GRANTED AS PER THE N.O.C. OF AIRPORT AUTHORITY OF INDIA ON
TD.

CONDITION MENTION IN ORDER WILL BE APPLICABLE AND BINDING TO OWNERJAPPLICANT
JONED IN OFINION GIVEN BY FIRE DEPARTMENT ON DT.EOJ'OS&OZ?&OPN383330052022).

FIRE NOC WILL BE OBTAIN AND FIRE PROTECTION CONSULTANT WILL BE APPOINTTED BY
O|WNERMPPLICANT BEFORE APPLIYING FOR B.U. PERMISSION AND NOTERIZED UNDER

TAKING GIVEN BY OWNER/APPLICANT ON DT.26/05/2022. ALL TERMS AND CONDITION
MENTION IN NOTERIZED UNDER TAKING WILL BE APPLICABLE AND BINDING TO

OWNER/APPLICANT.

OVISION OF REAL ESTATE (REGULATION AND DEVELOPMENT) ACT-2016,
ﬁ;’?}sEGEFEJEERFSRPROMOTERS WILL MAKE( ADVERTIZEMENT FOR SALE, MARKET!NG.
BOOKING OR OFFéR FOR REAL ESTATE PROJECT LIKE PLOT, APARTMENT OR BUILDING OR

AUTHORITY(RERA) OFFICE.
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REQD. URINAL G.WC | L.WC | PH TOILET
< 500 6 6 6 -

25% GEN. 2 2 2 1
PROVIDED

26 WC IN EACH UNIT.

GENERAL SANITARY PROVISION 25% OF TOTAL REQD.

REQD. PROVI.
URINAL = 2N0OS. = 2 NOSs.
MALE WC = 2N0OS. = 2 NOS.
FEMALEWC = 2NOS. = 2 NOS.
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HIS PERMISSION IS GIVEN ON THE BASIS OF MEASURNMENT AND LOCATION OF PLOT, |
HggﬂlgN IN OPINION FOR ROAD LINE POSSESTION GIVEN BY TOWN DEV. INSF‘,{S.W.Z.)QI-
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(1t)ITHIS PERMISSION IS GIVEN ON THE BASIS OF OPINION PROPERTY TAX GIVEN BY |7
DI

12/05/2022. REF.NOC ID NO.AHME/WEST/B/050922/6708683 AND ALL TERMS AND 7

(16&_’[}"5 PERMISSION IS GRANTED SUBJECT TO RELAVENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS '.-/
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PART OF THEIR, UNTIL THE REGISTRATION |S DONE IN THE REAL ESTATE REGULATORY |l

HOUSING DEPARTMENT,GOVERNMENT OF GUJARAT AND DIRECTIONS I

AL DEVELOPMENT CONTROL REGULATIONS-2017. é
ERY.WATER CLOSETS OR.TOILET,IT SHALL BE MANDATORY TO PR

i Eg“@ f‘-'-'.l'a"l i G %
i gﬁﬂ 7 _ gmg qgﬁaﬁél
BUTTON CISTERN (DUAL FLUSH TANK). Pl '

e v wk

| g :NT PERMISSION HAS BEEN GRANTED AS PROVIDED IN NOTIFICATION 17777
T 07D, 28/04120 10, DID.26/00/2018, NOTIFICATION NO: (727
“[PRoHi0201871581; DTD 1511072018, & OTHERS OF URBAN DEVELOPHENT AND-URBAN. 72 7R3
| GOMPETENT AUTHORITY FROM TIME TO TIME,UNDER PROVISION OF COMPREHENSIVE |2 /i i 2%
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(32getellell sud west sray duy WM Az Setb?, SEWEGE TREATMENT PLANT, Grey Water Recycling System with dusl
plumbing syslem AuY RAIN WATER HARVESTING «{l Wiotallef 531 Wbl utlazeed ¥aagl el dum Wiy

BUILDING ON F.P. NO:8, NEW R.S.NO:104 (OLD R.S.NO.198) OF
T.P.S. NO:6 VEJALPUR (FINAL),
MOJE: JODHPUR, TAL.:VEJALPUR, DIST: AHMEDABAD.
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SCALE :1CM = 2.0M.

ZONE : RESIDENTIAL-l (R1) OVERLAY TOZ (BRTS) BLOCK:- A+B

USE  :RESIDENTIAL + COMMERCIAL

AREA TABLE :- | . samT.
|.PLOTAREAOFFP. NO: 8 . . 5862100

| AREAGOINGINROADLINE 56519

6055.81
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.PERMI. F.S.I. AREA @ 1:1.8 (6621.00X1.8) :..11917.80

.PERMI. CHARG. F.S.I. AREA AS PER BASE ZONE @ 0.9 (6621.00X0.9) . . : 5958.90 .

..PERML HIGHERF.S.). AREAOF T.0.Z @ 1.3 (6621.00X13) ......... S, :...8607.30
TOTAL PERMI. F.S.I. AREA @ 4 (REGU. + CHARG.+T.0.Z.) @ 4 (6621.00X4.0) . .26484.00
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NSTALLATION AND GENERATION AS PER CL.17.5.1 OF CGDCR-2017 AND NOTER{ZED

(AHMEDABAD), IT IS SUBMITTED BY OWNER-APPLICANTS.

gZ}PERMANENT PROVISION ON THE SITE FOR WASHING AND CLEANING OF TYRE/WHEEL
F THE VEHICLES/DUMPER/EQUIPMENTS COMING AND GOING ON THE PUBLIC ROAD.

7 OTHERWISE LEGAL ACTIONS WILL BE TAKEN AND OWNER AND DEVELOPER WILL BE
“. | SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE OR SPOIL OF PUBLIC ROAD.

(23)THIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION IS GIVEN ON THE CONDITION THAT
OWNER/APPLICANTS HAVE TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY RESIDENTIAL ACCOMODATION FOR

e s
777 | SKILLED/UNSKILLED CONSTRUGCTION LABOURS IN THEIR PREMISES WITH PRCPE
| SANITATION FACILITY. FUBLIC SPACE/RGAD WILL NOT BE ENCHROACHED FOR THE SAME 1,
- | ANY CASE AS PER OWNERIAPPLICANTS SUBMIT THE NOTERISED UNDERTAKING FOR THE
| SAME ON DT 26/05/2022
777 | (24)THE DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION IS GIVEN ON THE BASIS OF NOTERISED UNDERTAKING
~ | 8’ OWNERF APPLICANT AND DEVELOPERS FOR THE RIGHTS TO DEVELOP AND
77| CONSTRUCTION ON THE SAID LAND BY DEVELOPERS AND IT WILL BE BINDING AND
| APPLICABLE TO BOTH PARTIES.

(25&({2«} TOTAL PARKING AREA SHOWN IN APPROVED PLAN MUST BE MAI NTAINED,EB@ |
PARK|

NG AREA MUST BE RETAINED AS EFFECTIVE PARKING SPACE AND SHALL BE
MAINTAINED WITH LIGHT AND VENTILATION SYSTEM.(C) IF MISUSE OF PARKING SPACE I3

CONDITIONS MENTIONED WILL BE APPLICABLE AND BINDING TO ALL CONCERN PERSONS

| (26)THIS PERMISSION IS GRANTED ON THE BASIS OF OPINION FOR LOCAL AREA PLAN AND
IT IS GIVEN BY DY. MANAGER (URBAN PLANNER, CCP, CO) LETTER REF ND.OT-252, ON DT:-

03/06/2022 AND AS PER NOTARAISED UNDERTAKING GIVEN BY OWNERr'ﬁPPLICANLON o
// 04/06/2022 FOR THE SAME. s

7 'ﬁ?LFHIS DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION |S GRANTED AS PER ORDER/ APPROVA
U

._A"-

|. COMMISSIONER DT:-22/02/2014 THAT OWNER WILL SUBMIT THE ENVIRG
BEFORE APPLYFOR B.U. PERMISSION OR WITHIN 6 MONTH FROM THE DATEOF 4
WHICH EVER IS EARLIER FOR EXCESS CONSTRUCTION ABQVE 20000.00 5Q 5
UP AREA AND OWMER/APPLICANT/DEVLOPER/SOCIETY SUBMITY
UNDERTAKING FOR THE SAME ON DT.04/06/2022 5

w7777
R ESIAREAF 102 USEDy )

HAGS IR REE NGOG CRMCREAA SOOI LAL LA L AL L LA LELA LA L Ll .[!.éi TSI

LIFT CALCULATION FOR RESI. :-
BLOCK | TOTAL UNIT REQ. @ 6 PERSON | REQ. LIFTASPER | PROVIDE LIFT
; (3RD TO 18TH FL.) | CAPIACITY 1 LIFT | HEIGHT OF THE
-' PER 30 UNIT BUILDING
BLOCK-A 60 2 NOS. OF LIFT 2 NOS. OF LIFT 5NOS. OF LIFT
(6 PERSON CAP.)
'BLOCK-B 42 2 NOS. OF LIFT 2 NOS. OF LIFT 4 NOS. OF LIFT
(6 PERSON CAP.)
COMMON PLOT AREA CAL.
' CP.  1/2X39.24X19.84 = 38026
1/2X43.80X10.06 = 220.31
TOTAL COMMON PLOT PROV. = 609.57 SQ.MT.
PERMI. BA.ONG.F.INCP. @ 15% = 9144 SQ.MT.
| PROP.B.A. ON GF. IN C.P. = 8790 SQ MT.

AS PER CGDCR-2017 CL. NO. 6.3.2 (12)
Area not counted towards computation of FSI

PERCOLATING WELL REQD.=6621.00/4000=1.66 SAY 2 NOS.
PERCOLATING WELL PROVIDED=2 NOS.

TREE PLANTATION REQD.=6621.00X5/200=165.53 SAY 166 NOS.
TREE PLANTATION PROVIDED =166 NOS.

COMMUNITY BIN CALCULATION

FOR RESLI.

COMMUNITY BIN REQUIRED 10 LT. CAPACITY PER 1 UNIT

TOTAL 116 UNIT=116 NOS.X10 LT=1160 LT. CAP. COMMUNITY BIN REQD.
COMMUNITY BIN PROVIDED 80 LT. X15 NOS.= 1200 LT. CAPACITY.

COMMUNITY BIN CALCULATION

FOR NON RESI. USE :-

FLOOR AREA (TOTAL):- 2369.02 SQ. MT.
100 SQ. MTS FL. AREA/20LTS.

2369.02/5 = 473.80 SAY 474 LTS.

PROVI. 80 LTS. ( 80 X 6 )=480 LT. COMM. BIN

COLOUR NOTE -

PLOT BOUNDRY ——3 TREE -

ROAD CONTAINER BIN [-€B.
RAMP 77 pWELL oW
PROP. WORK E== PARKING ==

PROP. DRAINAGE —4

CLERK OF WORKS S.O.R.

JAYESH PATEL JAYE S

(B.E. Civil)
Ground Floor, Indian Bank Building, 'W .m}:m Wé
Vijaynagar, Naranpurs, Ahmedabad-13, = QMC SOR. LIC. Ne.

MC COW. LIC. No. y
001CW08082600057 (GRADE-1) 00*2R04082610°71 (QRADE-1)

JA&YES FD‘,_-}\“' r*-—:; -

Ground Floor, Indian B (B.E. Civil) UMANG J. PATELE |
rarpurs, Afmode . DES!GNER GRADE-
Vijaynagar, Naranpura STRU  GRAD
nn1ErceME ENG L’lgm&o@“d”‘“ LC NO. 001SE05052700205
J e e eeat00iad (HIGHRAISE) s PARISHRAM-ELEGANT
;‘ SOLA AHMEDABAD-60
| ENGINEER. — STRU.ENGINEER.
HIC( egZeij  ZTNIED
A . S.Ruk®
miih 8 et

i
| "\Y\"{L‘ P
g’%@&w T S

o U‘s—cﬂ&m{u&—] N
snm’ﬁ?ﬁﬁa C“@'b

VZ;L Haresh M. Patel
4 r\‘I{J. o b
. 16, Ne. & 0010\.{12122‘»
H o ? i u}?‘ W 401, Shaflya Eligance.
}_{WI o Opp. Sola Water Tank.
N@# Sola, Ahmedabad-380060.
OWNER @'\ DEVELOPER o

20)APPLICANT SHALL HAVE TO MAKE PROVISION FOR ROOF TOP SOLAR ENERGY: e ¢

UNDER TAKING GIVEN BY OWNER/APPLICANT ON DT,26/05/2022 AND ALL TERMS AND | e
7 C_ONDlTIp?J'MENTIGN IN ORDER WILL BE APPLICABLE AND BINDING TO OWNERMPPLI.;QﬂhFI‘

i 21)ALL RELAVANT TERMS AND CONDITIONS MENTIONED IN N.A, PERMISSION ON'D =
’ %41’02!2022. ORDER NO.:-761/07/19/046/2022 (MULTI PURPOSE) GIVEN BY COLLECm,

-

MNOTIGED,THE USE OF THE ENTIRE BUILDING SHALL BE DISCONTINUED BY THE COMPETENT
AUTHORITY. BUILDING USE SHALL BE FERMITTED ONLY AFTER THE REQURIED PARKING
SPACES ARE PROVIDED. HIGH PENALTY SHALL BE LEVIED CONSIDERING THE PERICD OF
MISUSE OF THE PARKING SPACE AND BENEF|T DERIVED OUT OF MISUSE AS DECIDED BY
THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY FROM TIME TO TIME AND ALL ABOVE TERMS AND

sl gsre o, Relldldl, waeidl geact B »0H rasedl woy g sl d '“%, )
"y -l safuflol-Al 23 Adl. W »i8 sesr/uls da Sl 2 st e W s el |
?}nﬂﬁﬂ it well opeuoterd] dud-ll 284 -'\1 0
_,'«ﬁami sl 2l Wl i, peuva DY, gsary G B, i3l gam 35 3y wid oI
cre | ogentedl vy L AL da At 2Rse | s @4 .
RESPONSIBILTY {C.G.D.C.R.-2017 C.L. NO. 4.3,4.4 & 4.5) :-
APPROVAL OF DRAWINGS AND ACCEPTANCE OF ANY STATEMENT, DOCUNINTS,
STRUCTURAL REPORT, STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS, PROGRESS CERTIFICATE OR
BUILDING COMPLETION CERTIFICATES SHALL NOT DISCHARGE THE OWNER,
ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, CLERK OF WORKS/SITE SUPERVISOR, STRUCTURAL
DESIGNER, DEVELOPER, OWNER FROM THEIR RESPONSIBILITIES, IMPOSED UNDER
THE ACT, THE DEVELOPMENT CONTROL REGULATIONS AND THE LAWS OF TORT AND
LOCAL ACTS.
LIABILITY (C.G.D.C.R.-2017 C.L. NO. 3.3.2}:-
T T NOTWITHSTANDING ANY DEVELOPMENT PERMISSION GRANTED UNDER THE ACT AND

AL 3 | ;THESE REGULATIONS, ANY PERSON UNDERTAKING ANY DEVELOPMENT WORK SHALL
.“ e | "CONTINUE TO BE WHOLLY AND SOLELY LIABLE FOR ANY INJURY OR DAMAGE QR
‘LOSS WHATSOEVER THAT MAY BE CAUSED TO ANY ONE IN OR AROUND THE AKEA !
g DURING SUCH CONSTRUCTION AND NO LIABILITY WHATSOEVER IN THIS REG RI

BPSP. (TG(sH LLIBE CAST ON THE AUTHORITY OR ANY OFFICER/EMPLOYEE TO Wl-iOl??’[) ;

o

HAS BEEN DELEGATED .

S T, sub T.D. Inspector
W fspector(B.P.S.P.) (B.P.S.P)




